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Megan Fenton  - Bars (1)

Kareema Marrow - Floor (1) 

Bruin 10.0 Scorers

UCLA’s Perfect 10s 
Vault (27)
Kareema Marrow - vs. Arizona, Denver, Oregon State, 
Jan. 22, 1994
Dee Fischer - NCAA Regionals, Apr. 13, 1996
Leah Homma - at Magical Classic, Feb. 21, 1997
Heidi Moneymaker - at Cal, Feb. 11, 2000
Onnie Willis - UCLA Invite, Feb. 20, 2000
Lena Degteva - Bruin Classic, Mar. 5, 2000
Heidi Moneymaker - Bruin Classic, Mar. 5, 2000 
Onnie Willis - at Oregon State, Feb. 16, 2001
Jamie Dantzscher - at Georgia, Jan. 13, 2002
Jamie Dantzscher - UCLA Invite, Mar. 3, 2002
Jeanette Antolin - at Stanford, Feb. 7, 2003
Jamie Dantzscher - vs. Washington, Feb. 9, 2003
Jeanette Antolin - at Arizona State, Feb. 16, 2003
Jamie Dantzscher - at Arizona State, Feb. 16, 2003
Jeanette Antolin - Pac-10s, Mar. 29, 2003
Jeanette Antolin - vs. Utah, Jan. 10, 2004
Kate Richardson - at Minnesota, Jan. 25, 2004
Jeanette Antolin - at Minnesota, Jan. 25, 2004
Jeanette Antolin - at California, Feb. 13, 2004
Jeanette Antolin - vs. Oregon State, Feb. 22, 2004
Jeanette Antolin - at Washington, Feb. 27, 2004
Jeanette Antolin - vs. Michigan, Mar. 7, 2004
Jeanette Antolin - at Florida, Mar. 12, 2004
Jeanette Antolin - at Pac-10s, Mar. 20, 2004
Kristen Maloney - at NCAA Regionals, Apr. 3, 2004
Jeanette Antolin - at NCAA Regionals, Apr. 3, 2004
Kristina Comforte - at CS Fullerton, Feb. 3, 2006

Most 10s on Vault: Jeanette Antolin (12)

Uneven Bars (17)
Megan Fenton - at Pac-10s, Mar. 12, 1993
Leah Homma - at Pac-10s, Mar. 22, 1997
Jamie Dantzscher - at Maui Invitational, Jan. 5, 2001
Mohini Bhardwaj - vs. Alabama, Cal State Fullerton, 
Southern Utah, Jan. 28, 2001
Jamie Dantzscher - UCLA Invite, Feb. 11, 2001
Mohini Bhardwaj - at Michigan State, Mar. 11, 2001
Mohini Bhardwaj - vs. Georgia, Mar. 18, 2001
Jamie Dantzscher - UCLA Invite, Mar. 3, 2002
Jamie Dantzscher - Bruin Classic, Jan. 19, 2003
Yvonne Tousek - vs. Arkansas, Feb. 2, 2003
Jamie Dantzscher - at Stanford, Feb. 7, 2003
Jamie Dantzscher - at Arizona State, Feb. 16, 2003
Jamie Dantzscher - vs. Oregon State, Feb. 22, 2004
Yvonne Tousek - vs. Michigan, Mar. 7, 2004
Tasha Schwikert -  vs. Nebraska, Jan. 17, 2005
Kristen Maloney - vs. Florida, Mar. 6, 2005
Tasha Schwikert - at Pac-10s, Mar. 26, 2005

Most 10s on Uneven Bars: Jamie Dantzscher (7)

Balance Beam (6)
Kristen Maloney - at Oregon State, Feb. 16, 2001
Mohini Bhardwaj - vs. Georgia, Mar. 18, 2001
Kate Richardson - Bruin Classic, Jan. 19, 2003
Kate Richardson - at Arizona State, Feb. 16, 2003
Kate Richardson - vs. Utah, Jan. 10, 2004
Kate Richardson - vs. ASU, CSUF, Feb. 1, 2004

Most 10s on Balance Beam: Kate Richardson 
(4)

Floor Exercise (37)
Amy Thorne - vs. BYU, Feb. 12, 1993
Kareema Marrow - at NCAA Super Six, Apr. 22, 
1995
Stella Umeh - at NCAA Super Six, Apr. 17, 1998
Jamie Dantzscher - at Maui Invitational, Jan. 5, 2001
Mohini Bhardwaj - at Maui Invitational, Jan. 5, 2001
Kristin Parker - at Stanford, Jan. 19, 2001
Jamie Dantzscher - at Stanford, Jan. 19, 2001
Mohini Bhardwaj - vs. Utah, Jan. 21, 2001
Mohini Bhardwaj - vs. Alabama, Cal State Fullerton, 
Southern Utah, Jan. 28, 2001
Jamie Dantzscher - at Oregon State, Feb. 16, 2001
Kristen Maloney - Bruin Classic, Mar. 4, 2001
Jamie Dantzscher - Bruin Classic, Mar. 4, 2001
Onnie Willis - Bruin Classic, Mar. 4, 2001
Mohini Bhardwaj - vs. Georgia, Mar. 18, 2001
Jamie Dantzscher - at Pac-10s, Mar. 24, 2001
Jamie Dantzscher - at CS Fullerton, Jan. 18, 2002
Jamie Dantzscher - vs. Arizona State, Jan. 20, 2002
Jamie Dantzscher - at Arizona, Jan. 25, 2002
Jamie Dantzscher - vs. Stanford, Feb. 10, 2002
Jamie Dantzscher - at Cal, Feb. 17, 2002
Jamie Dantzscher - vs. Oregon State, Feb. 23, 2002
Jamie Dantzscher - UCLA Invite, Mar. 3, 2002 
Jamie Dantzscher - vs. Oregon State, Jan. 2, 2003
Jamie Dantzscher - Bruin Classic, Jan. 19, 2003
Kate Richardson - vs. Arkansas, Feb. 2, 2003
Onnie Willis - vs. Arkansas, Feb. 2, 2003
Jamie Dantzscher - vs. Washington, Feb. 9, 2003
Jamie Dantzscher - vs. Arizona, Feb. 23, 2003
Jamie Dantzscher - at NCAA Regionals, Apr. 12, 
2003
Kate Richardson - vs. ASU, CSUF, Feb. 1, 2004
Kate Richardson - vs. Oregon State, Feb. 22, 2004
Jeanette Antolin - vs. Oregon State, Feb. 22, 2004
Jeanette Antolin - vs. Michigan, Mar. 7, 2004
Kate Richardson - at Pac-10s, Mar. 20, 2004
Tasha Schwikert - vs. Cal, Sacramento State, Cal State 
Fullerton, Jan. 23, 2005
Tasha Schwikert - vs. Florida, Mar. 6, 2005
Kristen Maloney - at NCAA Super Six, Apr. 22, 2005

Most 10s on Floor Exercise: Jamie Dantzscher 
(17)

Amy Thorne - Floor (1)
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Onnie Willis - Vault (2), Floor (2) 

Bruin 10.0 Scorers

Mohini Bhardwaj - Bars (3), Beam (1), Floor (4)

Kristin Parker - Floor (1)

Stella Umeh - Floor (1) 

Heidi Moneymaker - Vault (2) 

Leah Homma - Vault (1), Bars (1)
Lena Degteva - Vault (1) 

Dee Fischer - Vault (1)

Jamie Dantzscher - Vault (4), Bars (7), Floor (17)
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Kristen Maloney - Vault (1), Bars (1), Beam (1), Floor 
(2)

Kate Richardson - Vault (1), Beam (4), Floor (4) 

Yvonne Tousek - Bars (2)

Jeanette Antolin - Vault (12), Floor (2)

Bruin 10.0 Scorers

Perfect 10 Leaders 
Jamie Dantzscher - 28
Jeanette Antolin - 14
Kate Richardson - 9
Mohini Bhardwaj - 8
Kristen Maloney - 5

Tasha Schwikert - Bars (2), Floor (2)

Kristina Comforte - Vault (1)
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Vault
1. 10.0 Kristina Comforte 2006
 Jeanette Antolin 2004
 Kristen Maloney 2004
 Kate Richardson 2004
 Jamie Dantzscher 2003
 Onnie Willis 2003
 Heidi Moneymaker 2000
 Lena Degteva  2000
 Leah Homma 1997
 Dee Fischer 1996
 Kareema Marrow 1994

Bars
1.  10.0 Kristen Maloney 2005
 Tasha Schwikert 2005
 Jamie Dantzscher 2004
 Yvonne Tousek  2004
 Mohini Bhardwaj 2001
 Leah Homma 1997
 Megan Fenton 1993
8.  9.975 Ariana Berlin 2007
 Jordan Schwikert 2007
 Kate Richardson 2005
 Jeanette Antolin 2004
 Onnie Willis 2003
 Doni Thompson 2002
 Kristin Parker 2001
 Lena Degteva 2000
 Heidi Moneymaker  2000
 Stella Umeh 1997 
 Kareema Marrow 1995

Beam
1.  10.0 Kate Richardson 2004
 Mohini Bhardwaj 2001
 Kristen Maloney 2001
4.  9.975 Tasha Schwikert 2005
 Onnie Willis 2003
 Leah Homma 1995
7.  9.950 Anna Li 2007
 Melissa Chan 2006
 Jeanette Antolin 2004
 Yvonne Tousek 2004
 Malia Jones 2003
 Alyssa Beckerman 2003
 Kristin Parker 2001
 Stella Umeh  1998
 Lena Degteva 1997

Floor
1.  10.0 Kristen Maloney 2005
 Tasha Schwikert 2005
 Kate Richardson 2004
 Jeanette Antolin 2004
 Jamie Dantzscher 2003
 Onnie Willis 2003
 Mohini Bhardwaj 2002
 Kristin Parker 2001
 Stella Umeh 1998
 Kareema Marrow 1995
 Amy Thorne 1993

All-Around
1.  39.975 Mohini Bhardwaj 2001
2.  39.900 Jamie Dantzscher 2002
3.  39.875 Jeanette Antolin 2004
4.  39.850 Kate Richardson 2004
5.  39.825 Kristen Maloney 2005
 Tasha Schwikert 2005
7.  39.800 Onnie Willis 2003
8.  39.775 Heidi Moneymaker 2000
9.  39.750 Leah Homma 1996
10.  39.725 Yvonne Tousek 2001

Team Total
1.  198.875 2/22/04
2.  198.575 2/9/03
3.  198.400 2/16/03
4.  198.350 3/3/02
5.  198.325 3/7/04
6.  198.275 1/19/03
7.  198.250 3/12/04
 2/16/01
8.  198.175 3/29/03
 2/2/03
9.  198.125 4/16/04
10.  197.975 2/8/04

Team Total - Vault
1.  49.725 4/3/04
2.  49.700 2/16/03
 2/9/03
 3/3/02  
3.  49.675 3/12/04
 2/8/04
4.  49.650 1/10/03
 3/5/00
5.  49.625 2/22/04
6.  49.575 2/27/04
 2/16/01
7.  49.525 4/16/04
 1/19/03
 3/18/01
 4/13/00
 3/12/95
8.  49.500 4/9/05
 1/7/05
 3/7/04
 1/25/04
 4/1/00
 3/18/00
9.  49.475 1/23/05
 4/7/01
10.  49.450  4/22/05
 3/19/05
 3/1/02
 4/20/01
 4/14/00
 4/16/98
 4/26/96

Team Total - Bars
1.  49.825 2/22/04
2.  49.750 1/5/01
3.  49.725 1/17/05
4.  49.700 2/25/07
 1/28/01
 2/6/00
5.  49.650 4/15/04
 3/7/04
 3/23/02
 3/24/01
6.  49.625 1/19/03
 3/18/00
7.  49.600 3/12/04
 3/18/01
8.  49.575 3/29/03
 2/9/03
 3/9/01
 3/5/00
9.  49.550 2/17/02
 1/21/01
10.  49.525 2/16/03
 1/2/03
 2/10/02
 4/20/01
 4/18/97

Team Total - Beam
1.  49.725 2/16/03
2.  49.700 2/16/01
3.  49.650 1/19/03
4.  49.625 2/9/03
5.  49.600 4/16/04
6.  49.575 3/6/05
 2/27/04
 2/7/03
 2/2/03
 4/20/01
7.  49.550 2/1/04
 2/22/04
8.  49.525 3/25/06
 3/12/04
 1/19/04
 1/10/04
 4/25/03
9.  49.500 1/17/05
 2/8/04
 4/26/96
10.  49.475 4/9/05
 3/7/04
 4/12/03
 3/29/03
 4/6/02
 3/3/02
 2/23/02
 4/5/97

Top 10 Scorers

Mohini Bhardwaj holds four of the five school re-
cords.

Team Total - Floor
1.  49.875 2/22/04
2.  49.850 3/4/01
3.  49.725 3/29/03
 2/2/03
 3/3/02
 3/24/01
4.  49.700 3/7/04
5.  49.675 2/9/03
 1/28/01  
6.  49.650 2/23/03
 2/16/01
7.  49.625 3/16/03
 1/5/01
 2/6/00
8.  49.600 1/23/05
 2/13/04
 3/18/01
 1/21/01
 3/20/99
9.  49.575 3/6/05
 4/16/04
 4/12/03
 1/2/03
 2/23/02
10.  49.550 4/1/00
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Pauley Pavilion
Home to Bruin athletic teams since 1965, Pauley Pavilion is regarded as one of the 
fi nest all-around collegiate facilities in the nation and has been the site of numerous 
illustrious events, from NCAA Championships, Olympic gymnastics, presidential 
debates to award shows. 

In 1984, the eyes of the world watched as Peter Vidmar, Mitch Gaylord and Tim 
Daggett led the USA men’s gymnastics team to its fi rst ever gold medal. All-around 
gold medalist Mary Lou Retton captured the hearts of the world with her gutty 
performance and bubbly personality.

In addition, Pauley Pavilion has served as the site for numerous NCAA events as well 
as concerts, weddings and the 1988 Presidential Debate between George Bush and 
Michael Dukakis. In 1994, Pauley Pavilion hosted the 75th Anniversary Convocation 
celebrating UCLA’s  years of academic achievement in which the keynote speaker 
was President Bill Clinton.

Pauley Pavilion is home to the UCLA Gymnastics team and was the site of the 
1984, 1998 and 2004 NCAA Women’s Gymnastics Championships. In 2004, UCLA 
made history in its home arena by winning the national title in Pauley Pavilion with 
a Championship record score. The UCLA men’s gymnastics team won both of their 
NCAA titles in Pauley Pavilion in 1984 and 1987.

Full seating capacity for Pauley Pavilion is 12,819.

John Wooden Center
One of the most attractive buildings on the UCLA campus is the John Wooden 
Center, a 136,000 square foot recreation complex, named after the legendary 
UCLA basketball coach. 

The building serves students, faculty and staff and is a practice site for the Bruin 
gymnastics team.

Inside the building are nine racquetball courts, two squash courts, a rock-climbing 
wall, a strength and conditioning room, a basketball gymnasium with three regulation 
courts and seating for 2,000 people, a volleyball and badminton gymnasium, three 
dance studios, a gymnastics training center, a matted room for Judo and Karate 
classes, locker room and saunas, and numerous meeting rooms.

The offi ce phone number for the Wooden Center is (310) 206-8307.

Pauley Pavilion was the site of the 1984 Olympic Games and the 2004 and 1998 NCAA Women’s Gymnastics Championships.

Pauley Pavilion Records
Vault 10.0 Dee Fischer (UCLA), 4/13/96
  Susan Hines (Florida), 2x (last 4/17/98)
  Karin Lichey (Georgia), 4/17/98
  Onnie Willis (UCLA), 2x (last 3/3/02)
  Jamie Dantzscher (UCLA), 2x (last 2/9/03)
  Elise Ray (Michigan), 3/3/02
  Courtney Norman (Minnesota), 3/3/02
  Carolyn Yernberg (Minnesota), 3/3/02
  Annabeth Eberle (Utah), 1/10/04
  Jeanette Antolin (UCLA), 5x (last 3/7/04)
Bars 10.0 Mohini Bhardwaj (UCLA), 2x (last 3/18/01)
  Carly Dockendorf (Washington), 3/29/03
  Elizabeth Jillson (Oregon State), 3/29/03
  Jamie Dantzscher (UCLA), 4x (last 2/22/04) 
  Yvonne Tousek (UCLA), 2x (last 3/7/04)
  Tasha Schwikert (UCLA), 1/17/05
  Kristen Maloney (UCLA), 3/6/05 
  Liz Tricase (Stanford), 3/5/06 

UCLA’s Gymnastics Arenas

Beam 10.0 Mohini Bhardwaj (UCLA), 3/18/01
  Kate Richardson (UCLA), 3x (last 2/1/04)
Floor 10.0 Stella Umeh (UCLA), 4/17/98
  Mohini Bhardwaj (UCLA), 3x (last 3/18/01)
  Kristen Maloney (UCLA), 3/5/01
  Onnie Willis (UCLA), 3x (last 2/2/03)
  Jamie Dantzscher (UCLA), 8x (last 2/23/03)
  Chrissy Lamun (Oregon State), 3/29/03
  Jeanette Antolin (UCLA), 2x (last 3/7/04)
  Kate Richardson (UCLA), 4x (last 2/22/04)
   Tasha Schwikert (UCLA), 2x (last 3/6/05)
AA 39.975 Mohini Bhardwaj (UCLA), 3/18/01
Team 198.875 UCLA, 2/22/04
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2007
 Overall Record: 15-6; Dual Meet Record: 6-6

Head Coach: Valorie Kondos Field
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/6 ..........Washington .................................. W .....................194.0-188.175
1/12 .......at Utah ........................................... L ..................195.976-196.325
1/15 .......Stanford ......................................... L ..................195.525-196.975
1/19 .......at Cal St. Fullerton (190.425) ... 1st ................................. 196.05
 San Jose State (189.175)
1/21 .......Arizona .......................................... W .................. 196.75-193.075
1/26 .......at Arizona State ........................... W ................195.725-195.275
2/10 .......at Denver ...................................... L ........................... 194.8-194.9
2/16 .......at Oregon State ........................... L .................... 196.375-196.65
2/25 .......John Wooden Challenge ............ 1st ................................. 196.25
 Denver (193.7), California (192.45), Cal St. Fullerton (191.925)
3/4 ..........Georgia.......................................... W .......................197.15-197.0
3/9 ..........at Alabama .................................... L ..................196.475-197.225
3/25 .......at Stanford .................................... L .................... 196.25-196.825
3/31 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 1st ....................................197.2
4/14 .......at NCAA Regionals .................... 1st ............................... 195.975
4/26 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 3rd .............................. 196.475
4/27 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 4th ............................... 196.925

2006
Overall Record: 21-6; Dual Meet Record: 11-5

Head Coach: Valorie Kondos Field
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/3 ..........at Hawaiian Classic ..................... 1st ............................... 193.775
 Oregon State (191.925), Arkansas (190.625), Washington 

(190.425), California (189.35), Sacramento St. (188.075)
1/7 ..........Utah ............................................... L  ................... 193.85-194.875
1/20 .......at Washington .............................. W .......................194.6-190.65
1/22 .......Oregon State ............................... W .....................196.075-195.4
2/3 ..........at Cal St. Fullerton ...................... W .................. 195.925-190.05
2/10 .......at California (190.85) ................. 1st ....................................196.5
 Sacramento State (192.5), UC Davis (190.3)
2/12 .......Washington .................................. W  ......................195.55-193.2
2/17 .......at Georgia ..................................... L .......................195.2-197.525
2/19 .......Arizona State (194.575) ............ 1st ............................... 196.675
 Cal St. Fullerton (189.8), UC Davis (187.925)
2/24 .......at Arizona...................................... L .........................194.7-195.35
3/5 ..........Stanford (195.95) ........................ 2nd ................................ 195.15
 San Jose State (193.225)
3/17 .......at LSU  ........................................... L ..................195.975-196.825
3/25 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 2nd ...................................196.8
4/8 ..........at NCAA Regionals .................... 3rd .............................. 195.175

2005
 Overall Record: 20-3; Dual Meet Record: 14-3

Head Coach: Valorie Kondos Field
Date Opponent  Result Score
1/7 ..........at Utah ........................................... L .......................197.3-197.675
1/14 .......at Oregon State ........................... W .....................194.5-192.875
1/17 .......Nebraska ....................................... W .....................197.05-192.65
1/23 .......California (191.175) .................... 1st ................................. 197.15
 Sacramento St. (190.375), Cal St. Fullerton (190.325)
1/28 .......at Arizona State  .......................... W .....................194.275-193.4
2/4 ..........at Michigan .................................... L  ......................195.25-196.25
2/11 .......at Cal St. Fullerton ...................... W .....................191.4-189.825
2/13 .......Washington .................................. W .....................196.575-192.6
2/18 .......at Stanford .................................... W .....................196.3-194.625
2/27 .......Georgia (196.5) ........................... 2nd ...................................196.1
 Arizona (193.625)
3/6 ..........Florida ............................................ W .....................197.85-196.65
3/19 .......at Arkansas (195.625) ................ 1st ................................. 196.85
 Nebraska (196.625), Oregon State (195.55)
3/26 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 1st ....................................197.1
4/9 ..........at NCAA Regionals .................... 1st ............................... 197.025
4/21 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 2nd .............................. 197.025
4/22 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 4th ................................. 197.15

2004
NCAA Champions

Overall Record: 15-5; Dual Meet Record: 10-4
Head Coach: Valorie Kondos Field

Date Opponent  Result Score
1/10 .......at Utah ........................................... L .................... 196.375-197.35
1/16 .......at Arizona...................................... L ..................194.625-196.725

Year-By-Year Results
1/19 .......at Georgia ..................................... W .................. 197.85-197.475
1/25 .......at Minnesota................................. W .................. 197.55-196.325
2/1 ..........Arizona State (195.925) ............ 1st ................................. 197.55
 Cal St. Fullerton (191.95)
2/8 ..........Stanford ........................................ W ................197.975-196.425
2/13 .......at California (195.0) ................... 1st ....................................197.8
 Seattle-Pacifi c (190.025)
2/20 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... L .......................193.6-194.275
2/22 .......Oregon State ............................... W ................198.875-197.175
2/27 .......at Washington .............................. L .......................197.1-197.225
3/7 ..........Michigan ........................................ W ................198.325-195.725
3/12 .......at Florida ....................................... W .................. 198.25-198.225
3/20 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 2nd .............................. 197.875
4/3 ..........at NCAA Regionals .................... 1st ............................... 197.325
4/15 .......NCAA Prelims............................. 1st ............................... 197.675
4/16 .......NCAA Super Six ......................... 1st ............................... 198.125

2003
NCAA Champions

Overall Record: 19-2-1; Dual Meet Record: 8-1-1
Head Coach: Valorie Kondos Field

Date Opponent  Result Score
1/2 ..........Oregon State  .............................. W .....................197.6-195.675
1/10 .......at Utah ........................................... W .................. 197.225-196.75
1/17 .......at Cal St. Fullerton ...................... W ......................... 194.1-193.9
1/19 .......Bruin Classic ................................ 1st ............................... 198.275
 California (192.95), Cal St. Fullerton (191.525),
 UC Davis (189.675)
1/24 .......at Oregon State ........................... L .................... 195.475-195.75
2/2 ..........Arkansas ........................................ W ................198.175-193.475
2/7 ..........at Stanford .................................... T .......................197.45-197.45
2/9 ..........Washington .................................. W .....................198.575-194.8
2/16 .......at Arizona State ........................... W .......................198.4-198.15
2/23 .......Arizona .......................................... W .....................197.4-195.275
3/7 ..........at Michigan .................................... W .................. 197.25-196.775
3/16 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 2nd .............................. 196.725
 Oklahoma (197.475), North Carolina (193.75), 
 Rhode Island (189.825)
3/29 .......Pac-10 Championships ............... 1st ............................... 198.175
4/12 .......at NCAA Regionals .................... 1st ....................................197.7
4/24 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 1st ................................. 196.95
4/25 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 1st ............................... 197.825

2002
 Overall Record: 22-5; Dual Meet Record: 7-3

Head Coach: Valorie Kondos Field
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/11 .......at Super Six Challenge ............... 3rd ................................ 195.65
 Georgia (196.525), Alabama (195.725), Florida (194.6), 
 LSU (193.825), Penn State (193.375)
1/13 .......at Georgia .................................... L .......................196.875-197.9
1/18 .......at Cal St. Fullerton (191.95) ..... 1st ............................... 192.775
 Boise State (189.4)
1/20 .......Arizona State  .............................. W  ...............195.325-192.125
1/25 .......at Arizona  .................................... L .......................195.1-195.175
2/10 .......Stanford ........................................ W ................196.925-195.025
2/17 .......at UC Invitational ........................ 1st ............................... 194.825
 California (192.825), UC Davis (190.55), UCSB (185.5)
2/23 .......Oregon State ............................... W .................. 197.55-194.925
3/1 ..........at Washington (195.0) ................ 1st ................................. 197.05
 Seattle-Pacifi c (191.775)
3/4 ..........UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ................................. 198.35
 Michigan (196.775), Minnesota (196.2), 
 Cal St. Fullerton (194.075)
3/16 .......at Alabama .................................... L .........................197.0-197.65
3/23 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 1st ............................... 197.625
4/6 ..........at NCAA Regionals .................... 1st ............................... 197.425
4/18 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 2nd ...................................197.1
4/19 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 3rd ................................ 197.15

2001
NCAA Champions

Overall Record: 23-2; Dual Meet Record: 10-1
Head Coach: Valorie Kondos Field

Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/5 ..........at Maui Invitational ..................... 1st ....................................196.2
 Nebraska (194.95), Arizona State (191.525)
1/14 .......at Cal St. Fullerton ...................... W .....................196.825-192.9
1/19 .......at Stanford  ................................... W  ...............196.925-194.675
1/21 .......Utah  .............................................. W ......................... 197.5-195.7
1/26 .......at Arizona State  .......................... L .........................196.0-196.35
1/28 .......Alabama (196.975) ...................... 1st ....................................197.5
 Cal St. Fullerton (194.4), Southern Utah (191.525)
2/11 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ................................. 196.85
 Washington (194.675), Cal St. Fullerton (194.575), 
 Arizona (194.4)
2/16 .......at Oregon State  ......................... W .................. 198.25-196.375
3/4 ..........Bruin Classic ................................ 1st ....................................197.7
 California (195.025), Utah State (192.225), UCSB (188.575)
3/9 ..........at Michigan  .................................. W .....................197.7-197.125
3/11 .......at Michigan State  ........................ W .....................195.475-194.0
3/18 .......Georgia.......................................... W ................197.475-197.375
3/24 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 2nd ...................................197.8
4/7 ..........at NCAA Regionals .................... 1st ............................... 197.775
4/19 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 1st ............................... 197.625
4/20 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 1st ............................... 197.575

 2000
NCAA Champions

Overall Record: 25-5; Dual Meet Record: 9-1
Head Coach: Valorie Kondos

Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/8 ..........at Super Six Challenge ............... 5th ............................... 193.225
 Alabama (195.75), Georgia (195.4), Michigan (194.925), 

Nebraska (193.325), Florida (193.025)
1/14 .......at Arizona (192.675) ................... 1st ....................................196.3
 Central Michigan (191.85), Iowa (190.775) 
1/17 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... W ................195.925-191.575
1/28 .......Arizona State  .............................. W .................. 196.65-191.575
2/6 ..........Stanford ........................................ W .....................197.8-193.725
2/12 .......at UC Invitational ....................... 1st ............................... 196.425
 California (192.175), UC Davis (187.55), UCSB (185.15)
2/14 .......at Utah  ......................................... L  ......................195.15-196.35
2/20 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ............................... 196.925
 Cal St. Fullerton (194.025), Oregon State (193.375), 
 San Jose State (190.0)
2/27 .......at Washington (196.175) ........... 1st ................................. 196.45
 Sacramento State (191.125), Alaska-Anchorage (182.475)
3/5 ..........Bruin Classic ................................ 1st ............................... 197.575
 Michigan (196.975), Illinois-Chicago (192.5), UCSB (189.95)
3/18 .......at Pac-10 Championships  ......... 1st ....................................197.7
4/1 ..........at NCAA Regionals .................... 1st ............................... 197.025
4/13 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 1st ................................. 197.25
4/14 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 1st ....................................197.3
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Year-By-Year Results
1999

Overall Record: 20-5; Dual Meet Record: 8-5
Head Coach: Valorie Kondos

Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/8 ..........at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... W .......................191.15-179.0
1/10 .......Georgia  ........................................ L  .......................... 193.5-195.8
1/16 .......at Penn State (193.825) ............. 2nd .............................. 193.525
 New Hampshire (190.85)
1/22 .......at Oregon State  ......................... W .................. 194.575-194.45
1/31 .......Washington (191.475) ............... 1st ................................. 192.35
 Maryland (188.4), UCSB (183.575)
2/5 ..........at Stanford (194.05) ................... 2nd ...................................193.9
 Penn State (191.65)
2/12 .......at Arizona State  .......................... L .......................194.4-196.325
2/20 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ............................... 194.275
 Arizona (192.575), Florida (190.475), 
 Cal St. Fullerton (187.375)
3/7 ..........Bruin Classic ................................ 1st ....................................196.5
 Michigan St. (193.05), Kentucky (191.95), California (191.525)
3/13 .......at Michigan (197.4) ..................... 2nd ..................................195.7
 Rutgers (189.075)
3/20 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 1st ............................... 197.775
4/10 .......at NCAA Regionals .................... 1st ............................... 197.025
4/17 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 1st ............................... 196.425
4/18 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 5th  ............................... 195.85

1998
Overall Record: 16-6; Dual Meet Record: 5-2

Head Coach: Valorie Kondos
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/9 ..........at Georgia .................................... L  .................194.025-195.675
1/18 .......Arizona State (191.175) ............ 1st ................................. 193.15
 Denver (184.225), UCSB (181.1)
1/23 .......at Arizona...................................... W .................. 192.875-191.55
2/7 ..........UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ....................................195.4
 Stanford (194.3), Michigan (192.6), Cornell (178.125)
2/13 .......at California ................................. W ......................... 195.3-188.7
2/22 .......Bruin Classic ................................ 1st ................................. 194.55
 Oregon State (192.55), Penn State (190.8), 
 Cal St. Fullerton (189.275)
2/27 .......at Washington  ............................. L .......................194.425-195.9
3/6 ..........at Shanico Inn-Vitational............ 2nd ...................................194.5
 Oregon State (195.45), George Washington (187.925), 

Seattle-Pacifi c (185.625)
3/21 .......Pac-10 Championships ............... 4th  ..................................194.7
4/4 ..........at NCAA West Regionals ......... 2nd ..................................195.1
4/16 .......NCAA Prelims............................. 1st  .............................. 196.925
4/17 .......NCAA Super Six ......................... 5th ................................. 195.75

1997
NCAA Champions

Overall Record: 23-2; Dual Meet Record: 3-2
Head Coach: Valorie Kondos

Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/10 .......at Cal St. Fullerton ...................... W .....................191.5-189.175
1/12 .......Georgia  ........................................ L .................... 195.725-196.95
1/17 .......at Stanford  ................................... W ................195.625-193.225
1/24 .......at Arizona State  .......................... L .........................194.45-195.1
2/1 ..........UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ................................. 195.15
................LSU (192.725), California (190.8), UCSB (186.725)
2/15 .......BYU ............................................... W .....................194.125-193.7
2/21 .......at Magical Classic ........................ 1st ............................... 196.925 

Florida (195.1), Kentucky (194.725), Michigan (194.225) 
3/2 ..........Bruin Classic ................................ 1st ............................... 195.225
 Washington (194.225), Boise State (193.025), 
 Cal St. Fullerton (192.15)
3/7 ..........at Shanico Inn-Vitational............ 1st ....................................196.5
 Nebraska (194.275), Arizona (193.4), Oregon State 

(193.175), Denver (191.25), UC Davis (187.425)
3/22 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 1st ................................. 196.55
4/5 ..........at NCAA West Regionals ......... 1st  ...................................196.3
4/17 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 2nd .............................. 196.425
4/18 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 1st ................................. 197.15

1996
Overall Record: 15-6; Dual Meet Record: 9-3

Head Coach: Valorie Kondos
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/12 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... L ..................190.875-191.375
1/19 .......at Boise State  .............................. W .................. 192.325-191.05
1/27 .......at Arizona (192.6) ....................... 2nd ................................ 191.35
 Stanford (191.05)
2/10 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ............................... 194.225
 BYU (193.8), Arizona (191.525), Cal St. Fullerton (191.125)
2/16 .......at Oregon State ........................... W .....................194.325-193.2
2/18 .......Washington (192.375) ............... 1st ....................................195.1
 UCSB (186.775)
2/24 .......California (192.3) ........................ 1st ....................................194.8
 Denver (191.05), Seattle-Pacifi c (187.0)
3/8 ..........at Arizona State ........................... L .......................195.3-195.625
3/26 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 4th  ............................. 194.625
3/30 .......at BYU  .......................................... W .....................195.725-194.6
4/13 .......at NCAA West Regionals ......... 1st ................................. 195.45
4/25 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 2nd ...................................195.3
4/26 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 2nd .............................. 197.475

1995
Overall Record: 26-5; Dual Meet Record: 10-2

Head Coach: Valorie Kondos
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/13 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... W ................190.325-190.025
1/21 .......Stanford (188.5) .......................... 1st ............................... 193.275
 UCSB (183.6)
1/27 .......at California (186.075) ............... 1st ............................... 189.125
 Stanford (188.425), Denver (185.125)
1/28 .......Boise State .................................... W .....................192.05-181.85
2/11 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ....................................194.7
  Arizona State (191.825), Cal St. Fullerton (190.475), 
 California (186.7)
2/20 .......at Utah (196.375) ........................ 3rd ...................................194.3
 Michigan (194.675)
2/26 .......at Nebraska’s Master’s Classic . 2nd .............................. 191.225
 Nebraska (192.05), North Carolina State (189.025), 
 George Washington (186.225)
3/3 ..........at Arizona (192.675) ................... 1st ............................... 195.425
 UCSB (189.0)
3/5 ..........UCSB  ............................................ W .................. 194.175-187.85
3/10 .......at Michigan Invitational .............. 2nd ...................................194.7
 Michigan (196.625), Auburn (187.2)
3/12 .......at Bulldog Invitational ................. 2nd .............................. 196.475
 Georgia (197.625), Nebraska (193.25), California (191.825), 

Penn State (191.55), UMass (190.525)
3/26 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 1st ................................. 193.85
4/8 ..........at NCAA West Regionals ......... 1st ................................. 196.95
4/20 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 1st ............................... 196.375
4/21 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 4th ................................. 196.15

1994
Overall Record: 25-3; Dual Meet Record: 10-1

Head Coaches: Valorie Kondos, Scott Bull
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/14 .......at Stanford  ................................... W .....................188.2-187.275
1/22 .......Arizona (186.625) ....................... 1st ....................................189.4

Denver (171.1), Oregon State (188.45)
1/28 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... W .......................192.2-188.45
2/4 ..........at Washington  ............................. W .......................191.55-189.5
2/5 ..........at Seattle Pacifi c  ......................... W .....................191.1-182.075
2/11 .......at Georgia .................................... L ..................194.525-195.725
2/19 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ............................... 192.875
 Arizona State (191.4), Auburn (188.65), Illinois (181.275), 

Michigan (191.95), Minnesota (187.75)
2/25 .......at ASU’s Southwest Cup ............ 2nd ...................................190.8
 Arizona St. (193.65), UCSB (189.05), Washington (189.85)
3/4 ..........Cal St. Fullerton (188.15)  ......... 1st ............................... 191.725
 Michigan State (183.725)
3/11 .......at UCSB’s Gold Invitational ...... 1st ............................... 191.275
 Illinois St. (184.025), New Hampshire (188.325), UCSB (189.275)
3/12 .......UCSB  ............................................ W ................193.675-188.275
3/26 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 2nd ............................... 193.85
4/9 ..........at NCAA West Regionals ......... 1st ....................................194.3
4/21 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 2nd ...................................193.7
4/22 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 5th ............................... 194.975

 1993
Overall Record: 19-3; Dual Meet Record: 9-3

Head Coaches: Valorie Kondos, Scott Bull
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/16 .......Washington  ................................. W ......................... 189.5-187.1
1/22 .......at Oregon State  ......................... L .........................190.55-192.9
1/25 .......at Boise State  .............................. W .......................191.85-190.0
1/29 .......at Arizona State  .......................... L .......................190.15-191.85
2/6 ..........Cal St. Fullerton  ......................... W .......................192.95-191.0
2/12 .......BYU ............................................... W ......................... 193.2-192.5

2/20 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ................................. 194.25
 Arizona State (191.35), California (184.95), 
 Minnesota (184.9), Illinois (183.55)
2/26 .......at BYU (191.4) ............................. 2nd ...................................191.3
 Southern Utah (186.75)
3/5 ..........at Cal St. Fullerton (190.3)........ 1st ................................. 193.55
 Southern Utah (187.4), Illinois State (184.1)
3/7 ..........at Arizona  .................................... W .....................194.35-192.65
3/12 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 1st ................................. 194.55
4/3 ..........at NCAA West Regionals ......... 1st ....................................194.1
4/15 .......at NCAA Prelims ........................ 4th ............................... 194.125
4/16 .......at NCAA Super Six .................... 4th ............................... 194.925

1992
Overall Record: 14-5; Dual Meet Record: 5-3

Head Coaches: Valorie Kondos, Scott Bull
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/18 .......at Oregon State  ......................... L .........................189.1-191.75
1/25 .......Georgia  ........................................ L ........................... 189.6-194.0
1/31 .......at LSU  ........................................... W .......................188.9-185.45
2/8 ..........Stanford ........................................ W ......................... 191.5-187.7
2/14 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... W ......................... 190.6-189.5
2/29 .......UCLA Invitational  ...................... 1st ................................. 189.85
 Minnesota (185.45), Washington (185.4), New Mexico 

(185.35), Cal St. Fullerton (183.15), UCSB (179.65)
3/7 ..........at Arizona  .................................... L .........................189.3-193.75
3/13 .......West Virginia  ............................... W .......................192.25-182.5
3/21 .......at California ................................. W .....................192.25-191.45
3/28 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 3rd ................................ 193.65
4/11 .......at NCAA West Regionals ......... 2nd .............................. 192.725
3/24 .......at NCAA Championships ......... 9th ....................................189.8

1991
Overall Record: 19-5; Dual Meet Record: 9-3

Head Coaches: Valorie Kondos, Scott Bull
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/13 .......at Georgia .................................... L .........................188.6-192.35
1/19 .......Arizona (184.5) ........................... 1st ................................. 187.05
 Cal St. Fullerton (182.4)
1/25 .......at Husky Classic  ......................... 1st ................................. 187.95
 Washington (184.15), Seattle Pacifi c (182.1), Minnesota (179.35)
2/2 ..........Minnesota (179.3) ....................... 1st  ...................................189.1
 UCSB (174.25)
2/16 .......at Alabama  ................................... L .......................191.15-194.15
2/23 .......at BYU (190.8) ............................. 2nd ................................ 188.65
 Southern Utah (180.55)
3/2-3 ......UCLA Invitational ....................... 2nd ...................................191.0
 Oregon St. (193.25), Arizona St. (189.25), California (185.55)
3/8 ..........at Stanford (184.8) ...................... 1st ....................................185.0
 Ball State (181.8), Alaska-Anchorage (168.85)
3/16 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 2nd ................................ 191.15
3/23 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... W .......................192.75-189.1
4/6 ..........at NCAA West Regionals ......... 4th  ............................. 189.775

1990
Overall Record: 17-3; Dual Meet Record: 8-3

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/12 .......Minnesota (177.45) ..................... 1st ....................................187.8
 UCSB (167.85)
1/19 .......at Oregon State  ......................... L .........................186.5-186.55
1/26 .......California  ..................................... W  ....................188.65-178.35
2/4 ..........at Nebraska (190.05) ................. 2nd ..................................189.4
 Cal St. Fullerton (187.65), Washington (184.8)
2/11 .......at Arizona State  .......................... W  ........................ 189.5-187.5
2/14 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ................................. 191.45
 Cal St. Fullerton (187.95), Penn State (187.0), 
 New Mexico (184.2)
3/2 ..........at Washington  ............................. W  ......................190.8-185.45
3/10 .......at Georgia .................................... L  ......................191.35-192.55
3/17 .......at Pac-10 Championships  ......... 1st  ...................................191.5
3/24 .......at Cal St. Fullerton ...................... W ......................... 189.7-188.5
4/7 ..........NCAA West Regionals  ............. 1st ................................. 192.15
4/15 .......at NCAA Championships ......... 4th ....................................193.1

1989
Overall Record: 23-1; Dual Meet Record: 13-1

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/13 .......UCSB (170.8) ............................... 1st ....................................187.4
 Minnesota (177.4)
1/20 .......at Arizona (187.4) ....................... 1st ................................. 189.25
 Boise State (179.25), Iowa State (177.4)
1/27 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... W .......................190.65-189.0
2/3 ..........Nebraska  ..................................... W .......................189.8-187.15
2/18 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ................................. 190.95
 Cal St. Fullerton (188.2), Arizona State (188.15), 
 Georgia (187.5), Stanford (183.65)
2/24 .......at Nebraska (192.1) .................... 2nd ................................ 189.75
 Michigan State (185.05)
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3/4 ..........at Pac-10 Championships .......... 1st ....................................195.2
3/17 .......at California (182.25) ................. 1st ....................................192.6
 Southern Utah (165.05)
3/18 .......at San Jose State (180.2) ............ 1st ....................................192.4
 Cal St. Fullerton (191.2), Southern Utah (168.35)
4/1 ..........at NCAA West Regionals ......... 1st ................................. 193.25
4/14 .......at NCAA Championships ......... 2nd ..................................192.6

1988
Overall Record: 17-0; Dual Meet Record: 7-0

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/9 ..........Arizona ......................................... W ......................... 187.4-182.5
1/23 .......at Washington  ............................. W .......................190.05-187.4
2/6 ..........UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ....................................189.2
 Oregon State (185.7), Cal St. Fullerton (184.35), 
 Arizona State (183.65), New Mexico (171.15)
2/12 .......California (176.5) ........................ 1st  ...................................185.1
 UCSB (174.35)
2/26 .......at Stanford  ................................... W .......................186.35-183.5
3/6 ..........Washington  ................................. W ......................... 185.7-182.8
3/12 .......at Georgia .................................... W .....................189.55-189.15
3/26 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 1st ................................. 189.45
4/9 ..........at NCAA West Regionals ......... 2nd ...................................187.2
4/22 .......at NCAA Championships ......... 3rd  ..................................188.8

1987
Overall Record: 22-3; Dual Meet Record: 8-3

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/9 ..........Wisconsin  .................................... W ......................... 186.1-173.0
1/16 .......at Washington State  .................. W .....................186.85-174.95
1/24 .......California (174.8) ........................ 1st ....................................186.6
 UCSB (166.45)
1/30 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... W .....................184.95-183.35
2/6 ..........Florida  .......................................... W  ....................186.15-183.25
2/21 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ....................................190.1
 Arizona State (185.6), Arizona (184.25), 
 Cal St. Fullerton (181.9), Minnesota (181.15)
2/27 .......at ASU’s Southwest Cup ............ 1st ................................. 187.05
 Arizona St. (186.15), Ohio St. (184.05), Nebraska (181.1)
3/7 ..........at Cal St. Northridge (170.9) ... 1st  ...................................181.4
 Northern Colorado (165.15)
3/9 ..........at Utah (190.45) .......................... 4th  ..................................186.1
 Alabama (187.35), Oklahoma (187.3)
3/28 .......at Pac-10 Championships .......... 1st ................................. 188.45
4/11 .......at NCAA West Regionals ......... 1st ................................. 190.75
4/24 .......at NCAA Championships ......... 3rd ...................................187.0

1986
Overall Record: 14-6; Dual Meet Record: 11-3

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/10 .......at Long Beach St. (163.6) ........... 1st ................................. 177.15
 Iowa (153.6), Cal State Chico (152.9)
1/17 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... L .........................179.05-182.0
1/25 .......Arizona (181.2) ........................... 1st ....................................183.3
 Stanford (176.0)
2/7 ..........Florida (185.5) ............................. 2nd ................................ 180.15
 Oregon State (177.3)
2/15 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 3rd ...................................182.4
 Arizona State (184.95), Cal St. Fullerton (184.15), 
 Nebraska (179.10)
2/21 .......Arizona State (185.25) ............... 2nd ................................ 183.25
 Nebraska (178.55), Houston Baptist (168.6)
3/1 ..........Minnesota (178.9) ....................... 1st ................................. 186.35
 UCSB (170.85)
3/4 ..........Penn State .................................... W .......................183.3-181.05
3/22 .......at Pac West Championships ..... 2nd ...................................185.4
4/5 ..........at NCAA West Regionals ......... 2nd ................................ 186.75
4/18 .......at NCAA Championships ......... 7th  ..................................181.7

1985
Overall Record: 10-20; Dual Meet Record: 2-9

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
12/28- ....at Aloha Gymfest......................... 5th ....................................174.1
29 ...........New Mexico (177.3), Oregon State (176.7), LSU (176.0), 

Oklahoma (175.5), Maryland (172.05), BYU (168.85), 
Montana (165.1), UCSB (159.25)

1/11 .......at BYU  .......................................... W .......................177.65-174.1
1/12 .......at Utah  ......................................... L .........................180.15-187.9
1/19 .......Arizona State  .............................. L .........................179.5-182.25
2/9 ..........UCLA Invitational ....................... 3rd ................................ 176.15
 Cal St. Fullerton (182.45), Oregon State (177.3), 
 USC (175.95), BYU (171.7)
2/16 .......Utah  .............................................. L .........................177.35-185.7
2/22 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... L  .......................... 176.4-185.5
3/1 ..........at Arizona (182.1) ....................... 2nd ............................... 178.55
 California (174.95)

3/2 ..........at Arizona State (188.85) .......... 4th ....................................177.6
 Nebraska (182.35), California (178.8)
3/15 .......at WCAA Championships ......... 6th ................................  176.15
3/15 .......at NCAA West Regionals ......... 4th ..................................  177.6

1984
Overall Record: 22-5; Dual Meet Record: 7-3

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/6 ..........at Stanford  ................................... W ......................... 178.7-172.2
1/7 ..........at California ................................. W .....................180.75-178.55
1/14 .......Arizona (177.7) ........................... 1st ....................................181.0
 San Diego St. (171.4)
1/20 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... W .....................183.05-182.15
1/21 .......at USC  .......................................... W  ......................182.25-177.1
1/28 .......Long Beach St.  ............................ W .....................178.45-161.35
1/31 .......at Utah  ......................................... L .........................183.2-187.05
2/4 ..........at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... L .........................185.55-186.7
2/18 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 1st ................................. 187.35
 Arizona State (182.0), Utah State (174.55), 
 USC (174.4), Cal St. Northridge (164.85)
2/24-25 .at Shanico Inn-vitational ............ 1st ....................................179.7
 Arizona (179.4), Ohio State (178.8), Oregon State (178.0), 

Alabama (177.55), BYU (173.15), Missouri (172.8)
3/2 ..........Utah  .............................................. L .......................185.05-186.55
3/9-10 ....at WCAA Championships ......... 3rd ................................ 183.55
3/24 .......at NCAA West Regionals ......... 2nd ............................... 183.45
4/6-7 ......NCAA Championships .............. 2nd ............................... 185.55

1983
Overall Record: 11-6-1; Dual Meet Record: 4-3

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/15 .......USC ............................................... W .......................180.55-171.4
1/28 .......at Arizona State  .......................... L .......................181.15-186.25
1/29 .......at Arizona  .................................... W .....................183.65-178.35
2/4 ..........at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... L ........................... 180.4-184.1
2/11 .......at Utah  ......................................... L .......................180.55-186.95
2/12 .......at Utah State  ............................... W ...................  181.85-180.55
2/27 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... T-2nd ............................ 178.85
 Utah (182.8), USC (178.85), 
 Cal St. Northridge (171.3), Maryland (166.4)
3/13 .......at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... W .......................183.4-178.25
3/7 ..........at WCAA Championships ......... 3rd ................................ 178.85
3/12 .......at NCAA West Regionals ......... 2nd ............................... 182.95
4/8-9 ......at NCAA Championships ......... 6th  ..................................177.8

1982
Overall Record: 12-9; Dual Meet Record: 5-3

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/9 ..........at Kips Invitational ...................... 3rd ................................ 135.85
 Arizona State (140.85), Cal St. Fullerton (139.0), 
 USC (n/a), Utah State (n/a)
1/16 .......at Cal St. Northridge (135.0) ... 2nd ...................................134.2
 Fresno State (126.25)
1/23 .......Arizona (141.4) ........................... 1st ....................................143.1
 San Diego St. (141.2)
2/5 ..........at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... L .......................141.75-142.95
2/20 .......at Utah (149.75) .......................... 2nd ..................................144.5
 San Diego St. (143.9)
2/27 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 3rd ................................ 145.05
 Utah (147.0), Cal St. Fullerton (146.20), USC (141.95)
3/4 ..........Penn State .................................... W .......................141.7-140.75
3/7 ..........at WCAA Championships ......... 3rd ...................................144.4
3/12 .......at NCAA West Regionals ......... 1st  ................................ 144.75
3/26-27 .at NCAA Championships ......... 6th  ..................................142.4

1981
Overall Record: 23-5; Dual Meet Record: 4-2

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/10 .......at Arizona State  .......................... L ........................... 138.5-139.0
1/17 .......Stanford ........................................ W ......................... 141.5-127.5
2/2 ..........at Utah Invitational ..................... 2nd ................................ 145.25
 Utah (147.95), Oregon State (144.8), BYU (137.65)
2/6 ..........at San Diego St. (130.05) ........... 1st ....................................138.5
 Long Beach St. (102.8)
2/15 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 2nd ................................ 142.75
 Utah (143.1), Oregon State (142.1), Arizona State (141.4), 

USC (140.4), Minnesota (132.35), California (119.65)
2/20 .......at Penn State  ............................... L ........................... 143.5-148.1
2/27-28 .at Shanico Inn-vitational ............ 2nd ................................ 142.25
 Oregon State (145.9), LSU (141.65), 
 Washington (137.6), BYU (137.35), Nebraska (135.5), 

Portland State (121.2), Oregon (86.05)
3/8 ..........USC ................................................ W ......................... 143.8-136.4
3/20 .......at WCAA Championships ......... 1st ................................. 145.95
3/27-28 .at AIAW Regionals ...................... 1st ................................. 148.25
4/10-11 .AIAW Nationals .......................... 2nd ................................ 144.10

1980
Overall Record: 20-5; Dual Meet Record: 10-2

Head Coach: Jerry Tomlinson
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/12 .......at San Jose State (124.4) ............ 1st ....................................139.2
 UCSB (118.5)
1/26 .......at Arizona State (137.1)  ........... 1st ................................. 138.45
 Arizona St. (134.9), Washington (131.15), Calgary (117.95)
2/1 ..........at Stanford  ................................... L .........................137.2-137.55
2/6 ..........at Long Beach St.  ........................ W .......................129.65-115.0
2/10 .......USC ............................................... W ......................... 140.9-128.6
2/15 .......San Diego St.  ............................... W .......................141.1-137.15
2/23 .......at Cal St. Fullerton ...................... W .......................142.7-145.05
2/29 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 2nd ...................................143.2
 Utah (145.1), Minnesota (140.15), USC (139.15), 
 Utah State (137.7), Arizona (136.55), 
 California (126.35), San Jose State (123.95)
3/4  ........Cal St. Northridge  ..................... W .......................134.85-117.8 
3/14-15 .at WCAA Championships ......... 3rd ................................ 139.75
3/21-22 .at WAIAW Regionals.................. 2nd ................................ 142.95
3/29-31 .at AIAW Nationals ...................... 5th  ............................... 138.85

1979
Overall Record: 12-12; Dual Meet Record: 2-6

Head Coach: Lee Ann Lobdill
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/6 ..........at Cal Berkeley Invitational ....... 2nd ................................ 116.25
 Arizona (117.25), UC Davis (112.8), California (109.65), 

Sacramento State (109.15), Cal State Chico (98.7)
1/19 .......at USC  .......................................... L .........................121.2-130.25
1/26 .......Long Beach St.  ............................ W .....................134.55-123.95
2/2 ..........at San Diego St.  .......................... L .......................126.65-128.15
2/3 ..........at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... L .......................130.35-142.15
2/9 ..........at Utah State  ............................... L .......................128.95-134.95
2/10 .......at Utah  ......................................... L .........................131.65-134.0
2/14 .......Cal St. Fullerton  ......................... L ........................... 132.8-138.0
2/23 .......UCLA Invitational ....................... 4th ................................. 130.85
 Cal St. Fullerton (140.15), USC (134.05), Utah (133.7), 
 Arizona State (130.0), Arizona (129.9), 
 Long Beach St. (128.2), San Diego St. (127.3)
2/28 .......at Cal St. Northridge  ................ W .......................134.55-124.3 
3/9 ..........at WCAA Championships ......... 3rd ................................ 134.45
3/16-17 .at WAIAW Regionals.................. 3rd ...................................135.6
3/29-31 .at AIAW Nationals ...................... 14th  ............................. 130.95

1978
Overall Record: 9-6; Dual Meet Record: 4-3

Head Coach: Lee Ann Lobdill
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
1/6 ..........Long Beach St.  ............................ W .......................132.4-131.15
1/13 .......Cal St. Fullerton  ......................... L .........................132.85-141.8
1/20 .......at Arizona State  .......................... L .......................133.05-141.75
1/21 .......at Arizona  .................................... L .........................126.45-132.4
1/28 .......San Diego St.  ............................... W .......................133.3-132.05
2/17 .......USC ............................................... W .......................138.0-137.05
2/23 .......Utah State .................................... W ......................... 140.0-134.4
2/6 ..........UCLA Invitational ....................... 2nd ...................................138.4
 USC (143.95), Utah State (136.2), Arizona (135.9), 
 Northern Colorado (130.45) 
3/12 .......at WCAA Championships ......... 3rd ...................................137.8

1977
Overall Record: 13-12; Dual Meet Record: 5-3

Head Coach: Lee Ann Lobdill
Date ....Opponent  ........................... Result .....................Score
12/4 .......at Long Beach St. Invitational .... 3rd ...................................132.0
 Cal St. Fullerton (142.2), USC (137.05)
1/21 .......at Colorado  ................................ W .......................130.14-116.2
1/22 .......at Utah Invitational ..................... 3rd ................................ 128.15
 Cal St. Fullerton (140.65), Utah (136.95), 
 Arizona (126.25), BYU (66.6)
1/29 .......at San Diego St............................. W ........................ 124. 7-121.8
2/3 ..........at Cal St. Fullerton  ..................... L .........................131.0-141.35
2/6 ..........UCLA Invitational ....................... 4th ....................................129.5
 Cal St. Fullerton (143.7), USC (139.75), Arizona St. (134.3), 

Long Beach St. (128.4), Nevada-Reno (126.55), 
 San Diego St. (125.4), Colorado (94.05)
2/12 .......Long Beach St.  ............................ W  ......................129.05-126.6
2/18 .......Arizona (133.55) ......................... 1st ....................................134.4
 Long Beach St. (130.4)
2/19 .......Cal St. Fullerton  ......................... L ........................... 134.8-136.9
2/26 .......at USC  .......................................... L  ......................134.45-140.85
3/12 .......at WCAA Championships ......... 3rd ................................ 141.05
3/18-19 .WAIAW Regionals ...................... 3rd ................................ 139.75
4/1-2 ......at AIAW Nationals ...................... 11th  ................................136.4

Year-By-Year Results
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UCLA Year-by-Year Results 
  Overall Dual Pac-10 Reg’l. Nat’l.
Year Head Coach Record Meet Finish Finish Finish
2007 Valorie Kondos Field 15-6 6-6 1st 1st 4th
2006 Valorie Kondos Field 21-6 11-5 2nd 3rd  —
2005 Valorie Kondos Field 20-3 14-3 1st 1st 4th
2004 Valorie Kondos Field 15-5 10-4 2nd 1st 1st
2003 Valorie Kondos Field 19-2-1 8-1-1 1st 1st 1st
2002 Valorie Kondos Field 22-5 7-3 1st 1st 3rd
2001 Valorie Kondos Field 23-2 10-1 2nd 1st 1st
2000  Valorie Kondos 25-5 9-1 1st 1st 1st
1999 Valorie Kondos 20-5 8-5 1st 1st 5th
1998 Valorie Kondos 16-6 5-2 4th 2nd 5th
1997 Valorie Kondos 23-2 3-2 1st 1st 1st
1996 Valorie Kondos 15-6 9-3 4th 1st 2nd
1995 Valorie Kondos 26-5 11-2 1st 1st 4th 
1994 Valorie Kondos 25-3 10-1 2nd 1st 5th
 Scott Bull   
1993 Valorie Kondos 19-3 9-3 1st 1st 4th
 Scott Bull   
1992 Valorie Kondos 14-5 5-3 3rd 2nd 9th
 Scott Bull   
1991 Valorie Kondos 19-5 9-3 2nd 4th —
 Scott Bull   
1990 Jerry Tomlinson 17-3 8-3 1st 1st 4th
1989 Jerry Tomlinson 23-1 13-1 1st 1st 2nd
1988 Jerry Tomlinson 17-0 7-0 1st 2nd 3rd
1987 Jerry Tomlinson 22-3 8-3 1st 1st 3rd
1986 Jerry Tomlinson 14-6 11-3 2nd 2nd 7th
    (Pac-West)
1985 Jerry Tomlinson 10-20 2-9 6th 4th —
    (WCAA)
1984 Jerry Tomlinson 22-5 7-3 3rd 2nd 2nd
    (WCAA)
1983 Jerry Tomlinson 11-6-1 4-3 3rd 2nd 6th
    (WCAA)
1982 Jerry Tomlinson 12-9 5-3 3rd 2nd 6th
    (WCAA)
1981 Jerry Tomlinson 23-5 4-2 1st 1st 2nd
    (WCAA)  (AIAW)
1980 Jerry Tomlinson 20-5 10-2 3rd 2nd 5th
    (WCAA)  (AIAW)
1979 Lee Ann Lobdill 12-12 2-6 3rd 3rd 14th
    (WCAA)  (AIAW)
1978 Lee Ann Lobdill 9-6 4-3 3rd — —
    (WCAA)
1977 Lee Ann Lobdill 13-12 5-3 3rd 3rd 11th
    (WCAA)  (AIAW)
1976* Lee Ann Lobdill — — 5th  SCWIAC Class II
     Championships
1975* Kirby Weedin — — 4th  SCWIAC Class II
 Jennifer Shaw    Championships
1974* Kirby Weedin — — 1st  SCWIAC “B” League
 Jennifer Shaw    Championships
Totals  562-167-2 234-92-1
  (.770) (.717)

* Not included in all-time overall records
Overall records include invitationals and conference championships.

• 2004, 2003, 2001, 2000, 1997 NCAA Championships
• Thirteen Pacific-10 Conference Championships

• Seventeen Regional Titles
• Twenty-one Top Five National Finishes

Record vs. Opponents*
Alabama  ........................................................2-6
Alaska-Anchorage ........................................................ 2-0
Arizona  ......................................................51-10            
Arizona State  ............................................42-23
Arkansas .........................................................3-0
Auburn ............................................................................ 2-0
Ball State......................................................................... 1-0                
Boise State  .................................................................... 6-0                     
BYU  .............................................................................. 11-2
Calgary............................................................................ 1-0              
California ......................................................49-1
Central Michigan .......................................................... 1-0
Colorado ........................................................................ 2-0
Cornell............................................................................ 1-0
CS Chico  ....................................................................... 2-0
CS Fresno  ..................................................................... 1-0      
CS Fullerton  .............................................43-27      
CS Northridge .............................................................. 4-1
Denver ............................................................................ 6-1
Florida ............................................................................ 7-1
George Washington ..................................................... 2-0
Georgia  ........................................................5-13
Houston Baptist  .......................................................... 1-0
Illinois .............................................................2-0
Illinois-Chicago.............................................................. 1-0
Illinois State ................................................................... 2-0
Iowa  ............................................................................... 2-0
Iowa State  ..................................................................... 1-0
Kentucky ........................................................................ 2-0
Long Beach State ....................................................... 17-1
Louisiana State .............................................................. 4-2
Maryland  ....................................................................... 3-0
Massachusetts ............................................................... 1-0
Michigan.......................................................................... 8-5
Michigan State ............................................................... 4-0
Minnesota  ................................................................... 12-0
Missouri  ......................................................................... 1-0
Montana  ........................................................................ 1-0
Nebraska  ..................................................................... 10-5
Nevada-Reno ................................................................ 1-0
New Hampshire ........................................................... 2-0
New Mexico ................................................................. 3-1
North Carolina ............................................................. 1-0
North Carolina State .................................................. 1-0
Northern Colorado  ................................................... 2-0
Ohio State  .................................................................... 2-0
Oklahoma  ..................................................................... 0-3
Oregon ..........................................................................  1-0
Oregon State  ............................................36-15
Penn State ...................................................................... 7-2
Portland State ............................................................... 1-0
Rhode Island .................................................................. 1-0
Rutgers ........................................................................... 1-0
Sacramento State ......................................................... 5-0                   
San Diego State .......................................................... 16-1            
San Jose State  ............................................................... 6-0
Seattle-Pacifi c ................................................................ 6-0
Southern Utah  ............................................................. 6-0
Stanford  ................................................... 38-9-1
UC Davis ........................................................................ 7-0
UC Santa Barbara  ..................................................... 23-0
USC ........................................................................... 15-9-1
Utah  .............................................................2-21
Utah State  ....................................................................  7-1
Washington  .................................................44-2
Washington State    ..................................................... 2-0  
West Virginia ................................................................. 1-0
Wisconsin    .................................................................. 1-0
* Includes invitationals and conference championships.
Boldface indicates 2008 opponents

All-Time Record and Series Records
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Location......................................................... Tucson, AZ
Colors .................................................. Cardinal & Navy
Conference ........................................................... Pac-10
Home Arena ......................................... McKale Center
Gymnastics SID ..............................Meghan Canarecci
SID Phone ................................................520-621-2321
SID Fax .....................................................520-621-2681
SID E-mail ...................meghanc3@email.arizona.edu
Web Page .......................... www.arizonaathletics.com
Head Coach.................................................... Bill Ryden
2007 Record ............................................................. 15-7
2007 Post-Season .....................3rd, NCAA Regionals
2007 High Score ................................................196.650
Letterwinners Returning/Lost ...............................13/1
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................1/0

2008 Opponent Information
Arizona State Sun Devils

Friday, Jan. 4 - @ Lady Luck Classic, 6 pm

Location.....................................................Palo Alto, CA
Colors .................................................Cardinal & White
Conference ........................................................... Pac-10
Home Arena ......................................Burnham Pavilion
SID ................................................................ Simon Ogus
SID Phone ................................................650-736-7921
SID Fax .....................................................650-725-2957
SID E-mail ....................................sogus@stanford.edu
Web Page ................................... www.gostanford.com
Head Coach.............................................Kristen Smyth
2007 Record ............................................................. 16-3
2007 Post-Season ......................................5th, NCAAs
2007 High Score ................................................197.275
Letterwinners Returning/Lost ...............................14/0
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................6/0

Stanford Cardinal
Friday, Jan. 27 - @ Pauley Pavilion, 2 pm

Friday, Feb. 8 - @ Chicago Style Meet, 7 pm

Location......................................................Berkeley, CA
Colors ..........................................................Blue & Gold
Conference ........................................................... Pac-10
Home Arena ............................................. Haas Pavilion 
Gymnastics SID ........................................... Tim Miguel
SID Phone ................................................510-643-9036
SID Fax .....................................................510-643-7778
SID E-mail .................................tmiguel@berkeley.edu
Web Page ........................................www.calbears.com
Head Coach................................................Cari DuBois
2007 Record ...........................................................11-18
2007 Post-Season ..................... 4th, NCAA Regionals
2007 High Score ................................................196.500
Letterwinners Returning/Lost ...............................12/3
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................0/0

California Golden Bears
Sunday, Feb. 17 - @ Berkeley, CA, 2 pm

Location.....................................................Corvallis, OR
Colors ....................................................Orange & Black
Conference ........................................................... Pac-10
Home Arena .............................................Gill Coliseum
Gymnastics SID ...................................... Jason Amberg 
SID Phone ................................................541-737-7469
SID Fax .....................................................541-737-3072
SID E-mail ............... jason.amberg@oregonstate.edu
Web Page ...................................www.osubeavers.com
Head Coach............................................. Tanya Chaplin
2007 Record ............................................................. 14-5
2007 Post-Season ....................................11th, NCAAs
2007 High Score ................................................197.100
Letterwinners Returning/Lost ...............................13/0
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................3/0

Oregon State Beavers
Friday, Jan. 4 - @ Lady Luck Classic, 6 pm 
Sunday, Mar. 2 - @ Pauley Pavilion, 2 pm

Location........................................................ Seattle, WA
Colors ...................................................... Purple & Gold
Conference ........................................................... Pac-10
Home Arena ........................... Bank of America Arena
Gymnastics SID ....................................... Mike Bruscas
SID Phone ................................................206-543-2331
SID Fax .....................................................206-543-5000
SID E-mail ....................mbruscas@u.washington.edu
Web Page .....................................www.gohuskies.com
Head Coach........................................... Joanne Bowers
2007 Record ............................................................. 8-17
2007 Post-Season ..................... 5th, NCAA Regionals
2007 High Score ................................................195.800
Letterwinners Returning/Lost .................................9/6
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................0/0

Washington Huskies
Friday, Feb. 1 - @ Seattle, WA, 7 pm

Friday, Feb. 8 - @ Chicago Style Meet, 7 pm

Arizona Wildcats
Friday, Feb. 22 - @ Tucson, AZ, 7 pm

Location.....................................................Fullerton, CA
Colors ....................................... Navy, Orange & White
Conference .............................................................WAC
Home Arena ..................................................Titan Gym
Gymnastics SID ...................................... Jason Spencer
SID Phone ................................................714-278-7547
SID Fax .....................................................714-278-3141
SID E-mail .............................. jspencer@fullerton.edu
Web Page ............................. www.fullertontitans.com
Head Coach....................................................... Jill Hicks
2007 Record ................................................................8-7
2007 Post-Season ..................................................None
2007 High Score ................................................193.625
Letterwinners Returning/Lost .................................8/6
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................0/0

Cal State Fullerton Titans
Sunday, Jan. 20 - @ Fullerton, CA, 2 pm
Sunday, Mar. 9 - @ Pauley Pavilion, 2 pm

Location.....................................Urbana-Champaign, IL
Colors ..................................................... Orange & Blue
Conference ...........................................................Big Ten
Home Arena ..................................................... Huff Hall
Gymnastics SID ......................................Eric Giovanini
SID Phone ................................................217-333-1391
SID Fax .....................................................217-333-5540
SID E-mail ..................................... egiovan2@uiuc.edu
Web Page .................................. www.fi ghtingillini.com
Head Coach................................................ Bob Starkell
2007 Record ................................................................9-8
2007 Post-Season ..................... 4th, NCAA Regionals
2007 High Score ................................................195.975
Letterwinners Returning/Lost .................................8/3
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................0/0

Location.............................................Salt Lake City, UT
Colors ................................................Crimson & White
Conference .............................................................None
Home Arena .................................... Huntsman Center
SID ........................................................................ Liz Abel
SID Phone ................................................801-581-3511
SID Fax .....................................................801-581-4358
SID E-mail .......................... label@huntsman.utah.edu
Web Page ....................................... www.utahutes.com
Head Coach............................................ Greg Marsden
2007 Record ............................................................. 13-3
2007 Post-Season ..................................... 2nd, NCAAs
2007 High Score ................................................197.325
Letterwinners Returning/Lost ...............................10/2
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................6/1

Utah Utes
Sunday, Feb. 24 - @ Pauley Pavilion, 2 pm

Location..........................................................Tempe, AZ
Colors ....................................................Maroon & Gold
Conference ........................................................... Pac-10
Home Arena ....................................Wells Fargo Arena
Gymnastics SID .................................. Jennifer Jaeckels
SID Phone ................................................480-965-9544
SID Fax .....................................................480-965-5408
SID E-mail ...........................jennifer.jaeckels@asu.edu
Web Page .................................www.thesundevils.com
Head Coach.....................................................John Spini
2007 Record ............................................................. 3-12
2007 Post-Season ..................... 5th, NCAA Regionals
2007 High Score ................................................196.525
Letterwinners Returning/Lost .................................5/7
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................1/0

Illinois Fighting Illini
Friday, Feb. 8 - @ Chicago Style Meet, 7 pm

Alabama Crimson Tide
Sunday, Mar. 9 - @ Pauley Pavilion, 2 pm

Location.................................................. Fayetteville, AR
Colors .................................................Cardinal & White
Conference ................................................................ SEC
Home Arena ............................................Barnhill Arena
Gymnastics SID ........................................... Jeri Thorpe
SID Phone ................................................479-575-5037
SID Fax .....................................................479-575-7410
SID E-mail ....................................... jthorpe@uark.edu
Web Page ......................................www.ladybacks.com
Co-Head Coaches .......................Mark & Rene Cook
2007 Record ...........................................................17-16
2007 Post-Season .....................3rd, NCAA Regionals
2007 High Score ................................................196.450
Letterwinners Returning/Lost .................................9/4
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................0/0

Arkansas Lady Razorbacks
Sunday, Mar. 9 - @ Pauley Pavilion, 2 pm

Location........................................................ Athens, GA
Colors .......................................................... Red & Black
Conference ................................................................ SEC
Home Arena ................................. Stegeman Coliseum
Gymnastics SID ...............................Caroline Domecq
SID Phone ................................................706-583-8256
SID Fax .....................................................706-542-9339
SID E-mail ..........................cdomecq@sports.uga.edu
Web Page .................................www.georgiadogs.com
Head Coach.........................................Suzanne Yoculan
2007 Record ..........................................................31-2-1
2007 Post-Season .......................................1st, NCAAs
2007 High Score ................................................198.000
Letterwinners Returning/Lost ...............................14/3
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................7/2

Georgia Gym Dogs
Saturday, Mar. 15 - @ Athens, GA, 7:30 pm

Location................................................... Tuscaloosa, AL
Colors ................................................Crimson & White
Conference ................................................................ SEC
Home Arena .................................. Coleman Coliseum
SID .........................................................Roots Woodruff
SID Phone ................................................205-348-2088
SID Fax .....................................................205-348-8841
SID E-mail ........................................... roots@ia.ua.edu
Web Page ..........................................www.rolltide.com
Head Coach......................................... Sarah Patterson
2007 Record ................................................................8-2
2007 Post-Season ......................................9th, NCAAs
2007 High Score ................................................197.475
Letterwinners Returning/Lost ...............................12/2
All-Americans Returning/Lost .................................4/0


